
Burton Week 2010  WEYMOUTH

Overall Subsidiary Trophies

CANTER TROPHY

JO RICHARDS SOPHIE MACKLEY 23519 GURNARD S C 1 6 2 4 7 5 201 1

KEVIN ILES JANE WADE 43527 THORPE BAY Y C  77 2 8 5 1 3 232 2

STEVE SALLIS JOANNE SALLIS 103531 HYKEHAM S C 7 5 10 3 3 2 303 3

IAN  GORE PENNY YARWOOD 173441 UP RIVER Y C 12 11 12 15 12 17 794 4

CAROLINE MARTIN ANDREW DOUGLAS 163455 BURGHFIELD S C 13 17 23 10 24 13 925 5

JON IBBOTSON CHARLOTTE STEWART 13528 O C S S 3 4 3 8 77 77 966 6

STEVE NORBURY ANDY HILL 123516 BURGHFIELD S C 2 77 77 6 4 8 1097 7

DARE BARRY EMILY ABBOTT 773521 ROYAL VICTORIA Y C 18 22 14 17 19 20 1108 8

MIKE STOREY ALEX STOREY 193491 ISLAND BARN R S C 23 27 17 25 18 10 1129 9

STEVE ADSHEAD REBECCA PLUMLEY 773449 SPINNAKER CLUB 14 21 33 19 15 15 11710 10

NIGEL WHITE CHRIS WHITE 773490 BURGHFIELD S C 34 28 24 11 30 7 13411 11

SIMON BALLANTINE KAREN BALLANTINE 773431 SALCOMBE Y C 22 30 25 21 28 22 14812 12

DAVID PEACOCK CHARLIE PEACOCK 773524 TRENT VALLEY S C 77 15 13 24 10 12 15113 13

KERI HARRIS  THEO  HARRIS 63501 SALCOMBE Y C  RNSA 77 29 77 7 22 11 15214 14

MIKE  DAY ANNE MURCH 773533 ST CATHERINES 26 23 22 37 29 16 15315 15

WILLIAM WARREN TOBY LEWIS 772993 SHOREHAM S C 8 18 77 22 11 18 15416 16

STEPHEN LE GRYS LUKE LAZELL 253432 THORPE BAY Y C 17 37 19 45 17 45 16017 17

PHILIP DAVID ANTHONY COPSEY 83217 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 21 32 34 77 35 47 17718 18

DAVID MOORE ROSIE LLOYD 223494 SALCOMBE Y C 29 38 29 40 42 28 18619 19

GERRY LEDGER ALEX GORE 213287 UP RIVER Y C 37 45 20 36 40 33 18720 20

JOHN THORNTON MANDY THORNTON 773522 HENLEY S C 77 25 32 14 21 23 19221 21

SIMON HOPKINS MATT HOPKINS 203236 UP RIVER Y C 30 41 35 61 47 50 22322 22

TERRY COOKE NAOMI BILTON 773517 BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 77 20 21 53 39 30 24023 23

MARTIN CLARKE MATT CLARKE 773458 HYKEHAM S C 31 47 37 54 33 40 24224 24

PATRICK HAMILTON KAI LOUDON 233361 BURWAIN S C 77 43 39 56 45 43 24925 25

NIGEL BLAZEBY WENDY /CHARLIE
BLAZEBY

773439 SALCOMBE Y C 35 46 42 39 50 41 25326 26

JERRY GARNER MARGARET GARNER 773500 STOUR S C 36 48 38 51 34 48 25527 27

JOHN CHEETHAM LAURA HUMPHREY 773468 YEADON S C 77 35 43 31 37 77 30028 28

PETER MIATT LESLEY ILES 773448 NOTTS COUNTY S C 77 57 77 48 27 29 31529 29

JOHN NIXON SUE HOWE 773514 CARSINGTON S C 77 49 77 34 48 36 32130 30

STEVE  LOUDON JACK LOUDON 773502 UPTON WARREN SC 77 51 77 42 44 44 33531 31

GAVIN WILLIS SABRINA WILLIS 773532 BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 77 19 77 13 77 77 34032 32

BRUCE JOHNSON NIGEL PLAYFORD 773477 ROYAL HARWICH Y C 77 10 77 26 77 77 34433 33

IAN  PURKIS MARGARET PURKIS 773384 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 77 55 47 64 52 52 34734 34

BRIAN KITCHING CHRISTINE MARSHALL 771657 FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C 77 60 49 63 54 51 35435 35

PHIL BROWN DAWN BROWN 773518 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 62 36 34 36336 36

JEREMY CAREY GEORGINA ROWLAND 773444 BURGHFIELD S C 77 26 77 35 77 77 36937 37

KEN COMRIE HUGH COMRIE 773378 CHEW VALLEY LAKE S C 77 50 41 58 77 77 38038 38

ALEX DICK MARTHA DICK 773246 CHEW VALLEY LAKE S C 77 65 77 59 55 54 38739 39

CHRIS EDWARDS KATE EDWARDS 773362 RANELAGH S C 77 56 77 38 77 77 40240 40

HOWARD CHADWICK LIZ WADY 772266 YEADON S C 77 59 45 68 77 77 40341 41

IAN STABLES GINA STABLES 773520 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 66 56 53 40642 42

HELM OVER 40 YEARS OF AGE



TIM GATTI SEB GATTI 772255 YEADON S C 77 61 50 71 77 77 41343 43

CHARLIE  LLOYD HELEN/ SAM LLOYD 773534 SALCOMBE Y C 77 58 77 55 77 77 42144 44

VINCENT  PHILLIPS FIONA PHILLIPS 772531 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 77 77 77 67 51 77 42645 45

SIMON WALWORTH ROSIE WALWORTH 773469 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 49 77 77 43446 46

ANGUS BEYTS JEMMA SPICER 772399 FORFAR S C 77 63 77 65 77 77 43647 47

ADMIRALS CUP

STEVE  BROOM EMILY FARDELL 143404 SPINNAKER CLUB 16 33 18 52 31 38 1501 1

WILLIAM WARREN TOBY LEWIS 772993 SHOREHAM S C 8 18 77 22 11 18 1542 2

PHILIP DAVID ANTHONY COPSEY 83217 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 21 32 34 77 35 47 1773 3

GERRY LEDGER ALEX GORE 213287 UP RIVER Y C 37 45 20 36 40 33 1874 4

TOM BALLANTINE MICHAEL CALVERT 773291 SALCOMBE Y C 24 39 36 28 43 32 2025 5

SIMON HOPKINS MATT HOPKINS 203236 UP RIVER Y C 30 41 35 61 47 50 2236 6

NICK COPSEY SCOTT BILHAM 773411 ELY S C 77 34 31 33 53 19 2477 7

PATRICK HAMILTON KAI LOUDON 233361 BURWAIN S C 77 43 39 56 45 43 2498 8

PETER BALLANTINE TORRIN BLAZEBY 773003 SALCOMBE Y C 38 53 46 44 49 46 2769 9

THOMAS WHITE MARIA GIDLEY 772765 OLTON MERE S C 77 54 77 47 46 35 33610 10

IAN  PURKIS MARGARET PURKIS 773384 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 77 55 47 64 52 52 34711 11

BRIAN KITCHING CHRISTINE MARSHALL 771657 FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C 77 60 49 63 54 51 35412 12

STUART CARTWRIGHT LOUIS CARTWRIGHT 773295 SALCOMBE Y C 77 64 48 70 57 55 37113 13

KEN COMRIE HUGH COMRIE 773378 CHEW VALLEY LAKE S C 77 50 41 58 77 77 38014 14

ALEX DICK MARTHA DICK 773246 CHEW VALLEY LAKE S C 77 65 77 59 55 54 38715 15

CHRIS EDWARDS KATE EDWARDS 773362 RANELAGH S C 77 56 77 38 77 77 40216 16

HOWARD CHADWICK LIZ WADY 772266 YEADON S C 77 59 45 68 77 77 40317 17

TIM GATTI SEB GATTI 772255 YEADON S C 77 61 50 71 77 77 41318 18

VINCENT  PHILLIPS FIONA PHILLIPS 772531 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 77 77 77 67 51 77 42619 19

ANGUS BEYTS JEMMA SPICER 772399 FORFAR S C 77 63 77 65 77 77 43620 20

VINCE EDMONDS KITTY LONERGAN 773372 NORTHAMPTON S C 77 77 77 60 77 77 44521 21

NOEL BOSWIJK PIPS MCREA 773387 CHICHESTER HARBOUR S C 77 66 77 77 77 77 45122 22

CHRISTOPHER TROTH DAVID HUMPHREY 773412 OLTON MERE S C 77 77 77 69 77 77 45423 23

BOATS WITH SAIL NUMBER PRIOR TO 3415

BEESTON GOBLET

HIGHEST PLACED ADMIRALS CUP BOAT IN THE BURTON CUP RACE

                                    2993 BOUNCER     WILLIAM WARREN  TOBY LEWIS          SHOREHAM SC        22      1

                                    3291 WHITE RIOT   TOM BALLANTINE   MIKE CALVERT     SALCOMBE YC        28      2

                                    3411 ESMERELDA  NICK COPSEY        SCOTT BILHAM      ELY SC                     33      3



CORRIGAN CUP

MATT REID ELEANOR ASSINDER 53481 SPINNAKER CLUB 5 16 16 29 13 37 841 1

ARTHUR HENDERSON AMY YEOMAN / MARY
HENDERSON

73418 SALCOMBE Y C 15 24 15 16 20 14 872 2

TOM BALLANTINE MICHAEL CALVERT 773291 SALCOMBE Y C 24 39 36 28 43 32 2023 3

NICK COPSEY SCOTT BILHAM 773411 ELY S C 77 34 31 33 53 19 2474 4

PETER BALLANTINE TORRIN BLAZEBY 773003 SALCOMBE Y C 38 53 46 44 49 46 2765 5

THOMAS WHITE MARIA GIDLEY 772765 OLTON MERE S C 77 54 77 47 46 35 3366 6

CHRISTOPHER TROTH DAVID HUMPHREY 773412 OLTON MERE S C 77 77 77 69 77 77 4547 7

HELM UNDER 21 YEARS OF AGE

DICK WYCHE CUP

AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED CORRIGAN CUP QUALIFIER IN THE BURTON CUP RACE

         3418     NEW ISABELLE                      ARTHUR HENDERSON   MARY HENDERSON      SALCOMBE YC    16    1

         3291     WHITE RIOT                           TOM BALLANTINE           MICHAEL CALVERT      SALCOMBE YC     22    2

         3481     COOKED TO PERFECTION       MATT REID                   ELEANOR ASSINDER    SPINNAKER         29    3

GILL SUPER CREW TROPHY

FELIX NEWALL-SMITH EMILY WHEELER 773474 SPINNAKER CLUB 19 14 9 23 9 25 991 1

STEVE ADSHEAD REBECCA PLUMLEY 773449 SPINNAKER CLUB 14 21 33 19 15 15 1172 2

SIMON BALLANTINE KAREN BALLANTINE 773431 SALCOMBE Y C 22 30 25 21 28 22 1483 3

STEVE  BROOM EMILY FARDELL 143404 SPINNAKER CLUB 16 33 18 52 31 38 1504 4

WILLIAM WARREN TOBY LEWIS 772993 SHOREHAM S C 8 18 77 22 11 18 1545 5

DAVID MOORE ROSIE LLOYD 223494 SALCOMBE Y C 29 38 29 40 42 28 1866 6

GARETH WILLIAMS JEN TURNER 773496 LEIGH & LOWTON S C 27 42 28 30 38 27 1927 7

SARAH EDWARDS ANNA DUFF 263471 RANELAGH S C 32 36 27 57 41 39 2018 8

TOM BALLANTINE MICHAEL CALVERT 773291 SALCOMBE Y C 24 39 36 28 43 32 2029 9

NIGEL BLAZEBY WENDY /CHARLIE
BLAZEBY

773439 SALCOMBE Y C 35 46 42 39 50 41 25310 10

PETER BALLANTINE TORRIN BLAZEBY 773003 SALCOMBE Y C 38 53 46 44 49 46 27611 11

BRIAN KITCHING CHRISTINE MARSHALL 771657 FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C 77 60 49 63 54 51 35412 12

PHIL BROWN DAWN BROWN 773518 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 62 36 34 36313 13

STUART CARTWRIGHT LOUIS CARTWRIGHT 773295 SALCOMBE Y C 77 64 48 70 57 55 37114 14

KEN COMRIE HUGH COMRIE 773378 CHEW VALLEY LAKE S C 77 50 41 58 77 77 38015 15

IAN STABLES GINA STABLES 773520 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 66 56 53 40616 16

CHARLIE  LLOYD HELEN/ SAM LLOYD 773534 SALCOMBE Y C 77 58 77 55 77 77 42117 17

ANGUS BEYTS JEMMA SPICER 772399 FORFAR S C 77 63 77 65 77 77 43618 18

VINCE EDMONDS KITTY LONERGAN 773372 NORTHAMPTON S C 77 77 77 60 77 77 44519 19

MICHAEL AIREY BEN HUMPHREY 773525 THORPE BAY Y C 77 62 77 77 77 77 44720 20

CHRISTOPHER TROTH DAVID HUMPHREY 773412 OLTON MERE S C 77 77 77 69 77 77 45421 21

CREW NEW TO BURTON WEEK



JOE YORKE

NIGEL WHITE CHRIS WHITE 773490 BURGHFIELD S C 34 28 24 11 30 7 1341 1

SIMON HOPKINS MATT HOPKINS 203236 UP RIVER Y C 30 41 35 61 47 50 2232 2

JAMES TAYLOR SAM CHILDS 773483 RNSA BURGHFIELD 33 52 30 46 26 49 2363 3

JOHN NIXON SUE HOWE 773514 CARSINGTON S C 77 49 77 34 48 36 3214 4

ALEX DICK MARTHA DICK 773246 CHEW VALLEY LAKE S C 77 65 77 59 55 54 3875 5

TIM GATTI SEB GATTI 772255 YEADON S C 77 61 50 71 77 77 4136 6

HELM WHO HAS  SAILED THE PREVIOUS 2 BURTON WEEKS AND NOT WON A SILVER NATIONAL RACE PLACE PRIZE

MONEY CUP

CAROLINE MARTIN ANDREW DOUGLAS 163455 BURGHFIELD S C 13 17 23 10 24 13 921 1

SARAH EDWARDS ANNA DUFF 263471 RANELAGH S C 32 36 27 57 41 39 2012 2

REBECCA JOHNSON LAURENCE WALKER 773423 RANELAGH S C 77 40 40 50 77 77 3613 3

AWARDED TO LADY HELMS

CLINKER TROPHY

JO RICHARDS SOPHIE MACKLEY 23519 GURNARD S C 1 6 2 4 7 5 201 1

DARE BARRY EMILY ABBOTT 773521 ROYAL VICTORIA Y C 18 22 14 17 19 20 1102 2

TERRY COOKE NAOMI BILTON 773517 BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 77 20 21 53 39 30 2403 3

IAN STABLES GINA STABLES 773520 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 66 56 53 4064 4

HELM SAILING A BOAT BUILT BY HIM/HERSELF

GRAND MASTERS

JO RICHARDS SOPHIE MACKLEY 23519 GURNARD S C 1 6 2 4 7 5 201 1

CAROLINE MARTIN ANDREW DOUGLAS 163455 BURGHFIELD S C 13 17 23 10 24 13 922 2

DARE BARRY EMILY ABBOTT 773521 ROYAL VICTORIA Y C 18 22 14 17 19 20 1103 3

MIKE  DAY ANNE MURCH 773533 ST CATHERINES 26 23 22 37 29 16 1534 4

DAVID MOORE ROSIE LLOYD 223494 SALCOMBE Y C 29 38 29 40 42 28 1865 5

GERRY LEDGER ALEX GORE 213287 UP RIVER Y C 37 45 20 36 40 33 1876 6

TERRY COOKE NAOMI BILTON 773517 BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 77 20 21 53 39 30 2407 7

JERRY GARNER MARGARET GARNER 773500 STOUR S C 36 48 38 51 34 48 2558 8

JOHN CHEETHAM LAURA HUMPHREY 773468 YEADON S C 77 35 43 31 37 77 3009 9

IAN  PURKIS MARGARET PURKIS 773384 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 77 55 47 64 52 52 34710 10

PHIL BROWN DAWN BROWN 773518 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 62 36 34 36311 11

CHRIS EDWARDS KATE EDWARDS 773362 RANELAGH S C 77 56 77 38 77 77 40212 12

HOWARD CHADWICK LIZ WADY 772266 YEADON S C 77 59 45 68 77 77 40313 13

TIM GATTI SEB GATTI 772255 YEADON S C 77 61 50 71 77 77 41314 14

MICHAEL AIREY BEN HUMPHREY 773525 THORPE BAY Y C 77 62 77 77 77 77 44715 15

HELMS OVER 55 YEARS OF AGE



ARROWS TROPHY

MATT GREENFIELD HANNAH PLAYFORD 93427 10 13 7 18 16 31 731 1

MATT REID ELEANOR ASSINDER 53481 SPINNAKER CLUB 5 16 16 29 13 37 842 2

ARTHUR HENDERSON AMY YEOMAN / MARY
HENDERSON

73418 SALCOMBE Y C 15 24 15 16 20 14 873 3

STEVE  BROOM EMILY FARDELL 143404 SPINNAKER CLUB 16 33 18 52 31 38 1504 4

WILLIAM WARREN TOBY LEWIS 772993 SHOREHAM S C 8 18 77 22 11 18 1545 5

TOM BALLANTINE MICHAEL CALVERT 773291 SALCOMBE Y C 24 39 36 28 43 32 2026 6

NICK COPSEY SCOTT BILHAM 773411 ELY S C 77 34 31 33 53 19 2477 7

NIGEL BLAZEBY WENDY /CHARLIE
BLAZEBY

773439 SALCOMBE Y C 35 46 42 39 50 41 2538 8

PETER BALLANTINE TORRIN BLAZEBY 773003 SALCOMBE Y C 38 53 46 44 49 46 2769 9

THOMAS WHITE MARIA GIDLEY 772765 OLTON MERE S C 77 54 77 47 46 35 33610 10

PHIL BROWN DAWN BROWN 773518 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 62 36 34 36311 11

STUART CARTWRIGHT LOUIS CARTWRIGHT 773295 SALCOMBE Y C 77 64 48 70 57 55 37112 12

KEN COMRIE HUGH COMRIE 773378 CHEW VALLEY LAKE S C 77 50 41 58 77 77 38013 13

IAN STABLES GINA STABLES 773520 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 66 56 53 40614 14

CHARLIE  LLOYD HELEN/ SAM LLOYD 773534 SALCOMBE Y C 77 58 77 55 77 77 42115 15

MICHAEL AIREY BEN HUMPHREY 773525 THORPE BAY Y C 77 62 77 77 77 77 44716 16

NOEL BOSWIJK PIPS MCREA 773387 CHICHESTER HARBOUR S C 77 66 77 77 77 77 45117 17

 HELM NEW TO BURTON WEEK

SHOTGUN TROPHY

BRIAN KITCHING CHRISTINE MARSHALL 771657 FRAMPTON ON SEVERN S C 77 60 49 63 54 51 3541 1

HOWARD CHADWICK LIZ WADY 772266 YEADON S C 77 59 45 68 77 77 4032 2

TIM GATTI SEB GATTI 772255 YEADON S C 77 61 50 71 77 77 4133 3

VINCENT  PHILLIPS FIONA PHILLIPS 772531 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 77 77 77 67 51 77 4264 4

ANGUS BEYTS JEMMA SPICER 772399 FORFAR S C 77 63 77 65 77 77 4365 5

HIGHEST PLACED VINTAGE BOAT OVERALL IN THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL

CENTENARY TROPHY

HIGHEST PLACED  VINTAGE BOAT IN THE BURTON CUP RACE

1657  JUST LUCKY   BRIAN KITCHING  CHRISTINE MARSHALL  FRAMPTIN ON SEVERN SC   63      1

CORONATION CUP

HIGHEST PLACED MARRIED COUPLE IN THE BURTON CUP RACE-

GRAHAM CAMM & ZOE BALLANTYNE SAILING N3530 , VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR FROM BURGHFIELD SC

ARTHUR OXBOROUGH SALVER

AWARDED TO THE CREW OF THE WINNER OF THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP

ZOE BALLANTYNE SAILING N3530 , VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR FROM BURGHFIELD SC

ROYAL THAMES YC TROPHY

AWARDED TO THE CREW OF WINNER OF THE SILVER NATIONAL

ZOE BALLANTYNE SAILING N3530 , VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR FROM BURGHFIELD SC



TUBS TROPHY

JOHN MEADOWCROFT ROSIE WHITE 153523 UPPER THAMES S C 6 8 5 12 8 4 431 1

MATT GREENFIELD HANNAH PLAYFORD 93427 10 13 7 18 16 31 732 2

MARK SIMPSON EMMA SIMPSON 183472 SCALING DAM S C 11 12 11 41 23 26 1013 3

STEVE ADSHEAD REBECCA PLUMLEY 773449 SPINNAKER CLUB 14 21 33 19 15 15 1174 4

JOHN THORNTON MANDY THORNTON 773522 HENLEY S C 77 25 32 14 21 23 1925 5

SIMON HOPKINS MATT HOPKINS 203236 UP RIVER Y C 30 41 35 61 47 50 2236 6

JAMES TAYLOR SAM CHILDS 773483 RNSA BURGHFIELD 33 52 30 46 26 49 2367 7

JERRY GARNER MARGARET GARNER 773500 STOUR S C 36 48 38 51 34 48 2558 8

JOHN NIXON SUE HOWE 773514 CARSINGTON S C 77 49 77 34 48 36 3219 9

IAN  PURKIS MARGARET PURKIS 773384 YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 77 55 47 64 52 52 34710 10

PHIL BROWN DAWN BROWN 773518 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 62 36 34 36311 11

HOWARD CHADWICK LIZ WADY 772266 YEADON S C 77 59 45 68 77 77 40312 12

SIMON WALWORTH ROSIE WALWORTH 773469 SPINNAKER CLUB 77 77 77 49 77 77 43413 13

MICHAEL AIREY BEN HUMPHREY 773525 THORPE BAY Y C 77 62 77 77 77 77 44714 14

NOEL BOSWIJK PIPS MCREA 773387 CHICHESTER HARBOUR S C 77 66 77 77 77 77 45115 15

FOR BOATS WITH A CREW WEIGHT OF 21 STONE OR MORE

 CROSS WINS TROPHY

AWARDED TO THE BEST IMPROVEMENT FROM THE FIRST TO LAST RACES

JOHN MEADOWCROFT & ROSIE WHITE SAILING N 3523 FROM UPPER THAMES SC WITH AN 11 PLACE IMPROVEMENT

THE GIPSY TROPHY

AWARDED TO THE CLUB WITH THE 3 LOWEST SCORING BOATS IN THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL

BURGHFIELD SAILING CLUB

3530 GRAHAM CAMM  & ZOE BALLANTYNE, 3455 CAROLINE MARTIN  & ANDREW DOUGLAS,

3516 STEVE NORBURY & ANDY HILL  WITH 221 POINTS

THE DECANTER TROPHY

AWARDED TO THE PERSON WHO  HAS CONTRIBUTED TO CLASS  IN MERIT,PRESTIGE,OR EXAMPLE

AWARDED TO HOWARD CHADWICK FOR HIS MAJOR CONTRIBUTION TO VINTAGE SAILING AND NORTHERN AREA

ORGANISATION AND REPRESENTATION AND MOST OF ALL TO HIS MAJOR PART IN THE PRODUCTION

OF THE 2010 HAND BOOK

THE BURTON BRICK

AWARDED TO THE MOST NOTABLE EVENT OF THE WEEK

AWARDED TO STEVE NORBURY HELM OF N3516 DYNAMITE STICK WHEN ON SUNDAY

HIS RUDDER LOCK FAILED, HE USED THE CUNNINGHAM ROPE TO LASH IT UP. WHEN HE FOUND HE NEEDED THE

CUNNINGHAM, HE USED THE END OF THE MAIN HALYARD. WHEN THE KICKER FAILED (WHEN LEADING) HE

RETIRED FROM THE RACE AND CAME ASHORE. HE WENT BACK OUT TO JOIN IN WHAT HE THOUGHT WAS THE 3RD

RACE. THE KICKER BROKE AGAIN AND HE DECIDED TO RETIRE FOR THE DAY. WHEN THE RESCUE

BOAT BROUGHT HIS ATTENTION TO THE FACT THAT HE WAS RETIRING FROM THE 2ND RACE NOT 3RD

AND THERE WAS ONE MORE TO GO, HE LASHED UP THE KICKER WITH THE REMAINDER OF THE MAIN HALYARD,

RETURNED TO THE FLEET AND CAME SECOND!

FOWEY  POT

FOR THE WINNER OF THE CREWS RACE

NOT SAILED


